2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT
BOYS VARSITY

POOL #1 POOL 2

BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH
SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS MYSTIC RIVER RFC

BOSTON RFC BERKSHIRE UNITED

SATURDAY, JULY 30

TIME MAIN RUGBY PITCH
9:00AM BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH_43 VS SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS__ 0
9:20AM BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH_O0 VS MYSTIC RIVER__34
10:20AM BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH __ 26 VS BOSTONRFC_ 7
10:40AM BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH __ 24 VS BERKSHIRE UNITED__17
11:40AM SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS __ 7 VS BOSTON RFC__31
12:00PM MYSTIC RIVER__45 VS BERKSHIRE UNITED__O0

SEMI FINAL & CONSOLATION GAMES

1:.00PM Semi#1 BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS NORTH 40 VS BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 0
15T PLACE POOL 1 2"° PLACE POOL 2
1:20PM Semi #2 MYSTIC RIVER 40 VS BOSTON RFC 0
15" PLACE POOL 2 2"° PLACE POOL 1
1:40PM Consolation SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS 33 VS BERKSHIRE UNITED 28
3" PLACE POOL 1 3"° PLACE POOL 2
2:40PM Bronze BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 19 VS BOSTON RFC 26
Loser Semi #1 Loser Semi #2
3:00PM Gold BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS NORTH 21 VS MYSTIC RIVER 19
Winner Semi #1 Winner Semi #2

FINAL STANDING

-
.

(Gold) BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH

2. (Silver) MYSTIC RIVER

|®

(Bronze) BOSTON RFC

P

BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH

|

SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS

BERKSHIRE IUNITED

|®




TIME

9:40AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

11:20AM

12:20PM

12:40PM

2:00PM

2:20PM

3:20PM

3:40PM

2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT
BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY

POOL

BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH

SOUTH SHORE

BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH

MYSTIC RIVER
BOSTON RFC

SATURDAY, JULY 30

MAIN RUGBY PITCH

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH _56

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH_O

BOSTON RFC__12

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH __ 22

BOSTON RFC __17

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH_45

BOSTON RFC__19

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH__17

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH_45

MYSTIC RIVER__40

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FINAL STANDING

BOSTON RFC__0

MYSTIC RIVER__43

MYSTIC RIVER__36

SOUTH SHORE_17

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH__ 17

SOUTH SHORE _5___

SOUTH SHORE__ 24

MYSTIC RIVER__35

BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH_5

SOUTH SHORE__5

(BASED ON RECORD IN ALL 4 POOL GAMES PLAYED)

1. (Gold) MYSTIC RIVER

N

2. (Silver) BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH

|

(Bronze) BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH

N

4. SOUTH SHORE

G

5. BOSTON RFC




TIME

9:20AM

9:40AM

10:40AM

11:00AM

12:00PM

12:20PM

2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT

GRADE 7 & 8

POOL

IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH

MYSTIC BLUE
MYSTIC WHITE

SOUTH SHORE / WRENTHAM BLACK & GOLD

SATURDAY, JULY 30

Field 2 WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH__30
Field 2 MYSTIC WHITE _10

Field 2 WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH _50
Field 2 MYSTIC BLUE _15

Field 2 WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH _30
Field 2 MYSTIC BLUE_45

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Final Standings

MYSTIC BLUE__10

SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM __ 30

MYSTIC WHITE_5

SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM__10

SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHEM _10

MYSTIC WHITE__10

1. BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH (GOLD)

2. MYSTIC BLUE (SILVER)

3. SOUTH SHORE /| WRENTHAM (BRONZE

4. MYSTIC WHITE

BRONZE MEDAL GAME

1:20PM SOUTH SHORE / WRENTHAM 60

3 RD

GOLD MEDAL GAME

1:40PM WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 25
1ST

MYSTIC WHITE 0

MYSTIC BLUE 0



2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT

TIME

9:00AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

12:PM

1:00PM

2:00PM

Field 2

Field 2

Field 1

Field 1

Field 2

Field 1

GRADE 5 & 6

POOL #1
SOUTH SHORE SHARKS

BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH

MYSTIC RIVER

SATURDAY, JULY 30

SOUTH SHORE SHARKS_30 VS
MYSTIC RIVER _25 VS
WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH __30 VS
SOUTH SHORE SHARKS__35 VS
MYSTIC RIVER __30 VS
WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH_25 VS

FINAL STANDINGS

(BASED ON RECORD IN ALL 4 POOL GAMES PLAYED)

1_Gold SOUTH SHORE SHARKS

2 Silver MYSTIC RIVER

WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH_20

SOUTH SHORE SHARKS _30

MYSTIC RIVER _20

WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH__5

SOUTH SHORE SHARKS_25

MYSTIC RIVER _35

3_Bronze BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH




TIME

9:00AM

9:20AM

10:20AM

10:40AM

11:40AM

11:40AM

2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT
GRADE 3 & 4

POOL
MYSTIC RIVER WHITE
BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH
MYSTIC RIVER BLUE
SOUTH SHORE/ WRENTHAM BLACK & GOLD

SATURDAY, JULY 30

Field 1 MYSTIC RIVER WHITE__25 VS WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH__ 25

Field 1 MYSTIC RIVER BLUE __30 VS SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM _25
Field 1 MYSTIC RIVER WHITE _25 VS MYSTIC RIVER BLUE__30
Field 1 WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH _20 VS SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM__35
Field 1 MYSTIC RIVER WHITE __30 VS SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM _30
Field 2 WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH__20 VS MYSTIC RIVER BLUE__30

Final Standings

1. SOUTH SHORE / WRENTHAM (GOLD)

2. MYSTIC BLUE (SILVER)

3. MYSTIC WHITE (BRONZE)

4. BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH

BRONZE MEDAL GAME

1:00PM

Field 1 MYSTIC WHITE 30 VS BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 10
3 RD 4TH

GOLD MEDAL GAME

1:20PM

Field 1 MYSTIC BLUE 20 VS SOUTH SHORE /WRENTHAM 35

1ST 2ND



