2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT BOYS VARSITY

POOL #1 POOL 2

BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS BOSTON RFC BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH MYSTIC RIVER RFC BERKSHIRE UNITED

SATURDAY, JULY 30

TIME	MAIN RUGBY PITCH			
9:00AM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH 43	VS	SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS 0	
9:20AM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH_0	VS	MYSTIC RIVER 34	
10:20AM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH <u>26</u>	_ VS	BOSTON RFC_7_	
10:40AM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH 24	VS	BERKSHIRE UNITED 17	
11:40AM	SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS7	VS	BOSTON RFC 31_	
12:00PM	MYSTIC RIVER45	VS	BERKSHIRE UNITED_0_	
	SEMI FINAL & CONS	OLATIO	N GAMES	
1:00PM Semi #1	BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS NORTH 40 1 ST PLACE POOL 1	VS	BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 0 2 ND PLACE POOL 2	
1:20PM Semi #2	MYSTIC RIVER 40 1 ST PLACE POOL 2	VS	BOSTON RFC 0 2 ND PLACE POOL 1	
1:40PM Consolation	SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS 33 3 rd PLACE POOL 1	VS	BERKSHIRE UNITED 28 3 RD PLACE POOL 2	
2:40PM Bronze	BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 19 Loser Semi #1	VS	BOSTON RFC 26 Loser Semi #2	
3:00PM Gold	BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS NORTH 21 Winner Semi #1	VS	MYSTIC RIVER 19 Winner Semi #2	

FINAL STANDING

- 1. (Gold) BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH
- 2. (Silver) MYSTIC RIVER
- 3. (Bronze) BOSTON RFC
- 4. BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH
- **5. SOUTH SHORE ANCHORS**
- 6. BERKSHIRE IUNITED

2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY

POOL

BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH SOUTH SHORE BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH MYSTIC RIVER BOSTON RFC

SATURDAY, JULY 30

TIME	MAIN RUGBY		
9:40AM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH <u>56</u>	VS	BOSTON RFC 0
10:00AM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH_0	VS	MYSTIC RIVER 43
11:00AM	BOSTON RFC 12	VS	MYSTIC RIVER 36
11:20AM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH <u>22</u>	VS	SOUTH SHORE_17
12:20PM	BOSTON RFC <u>17</u>	VS	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH 17
12:40PM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH_45	VS	SOUTH SHORE <u>5</u>
2:00PM	BOSTON RFC19	VS	SOUTH SHORE 24
2:20PM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH_17	VS	MYSTIC RIVER_35
3:20PM	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS NORTH_45	VS	BOSTON IRISH HOUNDS SOUTH_5
3:40PM	MYSTIC RIVER 40	VS	SOUTH SHORE_5_

FINAL STANDING

(BASED ON RECORD IN ALL 4 POOL GAMES PLAYED)

- 1. (Gold) MYSTIC RIVER
- 2. (Silver) BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS NORTH
- 3. (Bronze) BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH
- 4. SOUTH SHORE
- 5. BOSTON RFC

2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT GRADE 7 & 8

POOL

IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH
MYSTIC BLUE
MYSTIC WHITE
SOUTH SHORE / WRENTHAM BLACK & GOLD

SATURDAY, JULY 30

TIME				
9:20AM	Field 2	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 30	VS	MYSTIC BLUE 10
9:40AM	Field 2	MYSTIC WHITE _10	VS	SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM30
10:40AM	Field 2	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH _50	VS	MYSTIC WHITE_5
11:00AM	Field 2	MYSTIC BLUE _15	VS	SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM 10
12:00PM	Field 2	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 30	VS	SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHEM 10
12:20PM	Field 2	MYSTIC BLUE_45	VS	MYSTIC WHITE10

Final Standings

1. BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH (GOLD)

2. MYSTIC BLUE (SILVER)

3. SOUTH SHORE / WRENTHAM (BRONZE

4. MYSTIC WHITE

BRONZE MEDAL GAME

1:20PM	SOUTH SHORE / WRENTHAM 60	VS	MYSTIC WHITE 0
--------	---------------------------	----	----------------

3 RD 4TH

GOLD MEDAL GAME

1:40PM	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 25	VS	MYSTIC BLUE (n

1ST 2ND

2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT GRADE 5 & 6

POOL #1

SOUTH SHORE SHARKS BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH MYSTIC RIVER

SATURDAY, JULY 30

9:00AM	Field 2	SOUTH SHORE SHARKS_30	VS	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 20
10:00AM	Field 2	MYSTIC RIVER _25	VS	SOUTH SHORE SHARKS 30
11:00AM	Field 1	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 30	VS	MYSTIC RIVER 20
12:PM	Field 1	SOUTH SHORE SHARKS 35	VS	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 5
1:00PM	Field 2	MYSTIC RIVER 30	VS	SOUTH SHORE SHARKS 25
2:00PM	Field 1	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH_25	VS	MYSTIC RIVER <u>35</u>

FINAL STANDINGS

(BASED ON RECORD IN ALL 4 POOL GAMES PLAYED)

1_Gold SOUTH SHORE SHARKS

2_Silver MYSTIC RIVER

TIME

3_Bronze BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH

2016 BAY STATE SUMMER GAMES RUGBY TOURNAMENT GRADE 3 & 4

POOL

MYSTIC RIVER WHITE BOSTON IRISH WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH MYSTIC RIVER BLUE SOUTH SHORE/ WRENTHAM BLACK & GOLD

SATURDAY, JULY 30

TIME

IIIVIE						
9:00AM	Field 1	MYSTIC RIVER WHITE 25	VS	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 25		
9:20AM	Field 1	MYSTIC RIVER BLUE 30	VS	SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM _25		
10:20AM	Field 1	MYSTIC RIVER WHITE <u>25</u>	VS	MYSTIC RIVER BLUE 30		
10:40AM	Field 1	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH _20	VS	SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM 35		
11:40AM	Field 1	MYSTIC RIVER WHITE30	VS	SOUTH SHORE/WRENTHAM <u>30</u>		
11:40AM	Field 2	WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 20	VS	MYSTIC RIVER BLUE 30		
		Final Sta	ındings			
		1. SOUTH SHORE / W	/RENTHAM	(GOLD)		
	2. MYSTIC BLUE (SILVER)					
3. MYSTIC WHITE (BRONZE)						
4. BOSTON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH						
BRONZE MEDAL GAME						
1:00PM	Field 1	_MYSTIC WHITE 30 3 RD	VS <u>BOST</u>	ON WOLFHOUNDS SOUTH 10_ 4TH		
GOLD MED	DAL GAME					
1:20PM	Field 1	MYSTIC BLUE 20	VS <u>SOUT</u>	H SHORE / WRENTHAM 35		

2ND

1ST